
 

August 2018 
 Page 1 of 2 

  

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supervision of regulation of rivers in Tuzla Canton (Sapna, Drinjaca, Jala, Turija and 
Tinja Rivers) - Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Tender number: EC/BiH/TEN/16/010 

1.  Publication reference 

N/A 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

N/A 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4.  Contract number and value 

2018/402-834  

EUR 146,045.00 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

22/11/2018 

6.  Number of tenders received 

3 (three) 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

100.00 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

IPSA INSTITUT d.o.o., Put Zivota bb, 71000 Sarajevo, BA 

9. Duration of contract 

28 months 



 

August 2018 
 Page 2 of 2 

10. Contracting authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf and for the account of Bosnia 
and Herzegovina 

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) N°231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II). 

12. DAC code 

99810 - Sectors not specified 


	1.  Publication reference
	N/A
	2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4.  Contract number and value
	5.  Date of award of the contract
	6.  Number of tenders received
	7.  Overall score of chosen tender
	8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	11. Legal basis

